
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-0995 Name: Amendment No. 2, Independent Consultant
Agreement for Professional Services - Consolidated
Engineering Laboratories - Whittier Expansion –
New Construction Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/2/2016 Operations

On agenda: Final action:5/25/2016 5/25/2016

Enactment date: 5/25/2016 16-0718Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Independent Consultant Agreement
between the District and Consolidated Engineering Laboratories, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide
added services request for re-inspections, overtime for fabricators, and a second fabricator was
added in an effort to meet the schedule, additional overtime needed in the field to meet schedule,
ASTME1105 for windows, curtain wall and entrance systems, chamber testing on the interior side of
windows, storefronts and curtain wall units, placement of water spray system on the exterior side of
units to be tested, re-testing if there are any instances of water infiltration for the Whittier Expansion -
New Construction Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit “A”,
incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in an additional amount not-to exceed
$127,243.38, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from $140,443.25 to $267,676.63. All other
terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-0995 Amendment No. 2, Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services -
Consolidated Engineering Laboratories - Whittier Expansion – New Construction Project

Contact: Roland.Broach@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education5/25/2016 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

